



MONTANA HEALTHCARE PROGRAMS NOTICE

July 25, 2017

Physician, Psychiatrist, Mid-Levels, Outpatient Hospital, Independent Diagnostic Testing Facility (IDTF), Federally Qualified Health Center, Rural Health Clinic

Effective July 25, 2017

Physician Administered Drugs - Update

NDC Requirements

The Federal Deficit Reduction Act of 2005 mandates that all State Medicaid Programs require the submission of National Drug Codes (NDCs) on claims submitted with certain procedure codes for physician-administered drugs. This mandate affects all providers who submit claims for procedure-coded drugs both electronically and manually.

Montana Medicaid requires all claims submitted for physician administered drugs to include the appropriate NDCs and corresponding CPT/HCPCS codes. The following HCPCS codes will now be required to be billed with an NDC:

J1610 - Glucagon hydrochloride/1 mg

C9489 - Injection, nusinersen, 0.1 mg

C9490 - Injection, bezlotoxumab, 10 mg

Q9984 - Levonorgestrel-releasing intrauterine contraceptive system (Kyleena), 19.5 mg

Q9986 - Injection, hydroxyprogesterone caproate (Makena), 10 mg

Refer to the appropriate fee schedule to determine if the codes are billable for your provider type.

Contact Information

If you have any questions, please contact:

Lisa Aguilar, Physician Program Specialist at (406) 444-9633 or [email laguilar@mt.gov](mailto:laguilar@mt.gov)

For additional information, contact Montana Provider Relations at (800) 624-3958 or (406) 442-1837 or [email MTPRHelpdesk@conduent.com](mailto:MTPRHelpdesk@conduent.com).

Visit the Montana Healthcare Programs Provider Information website at www.medicaprovider.mt.gov.